
Risk Management Contract Review 

Contract/ 
Agreement Title 

Funding Agreement with the City of Pinellas Park, Amendment 1 for the Wounded Warriors Abilities 
Ranch Project at Lurie Park. 

Bid/Contract#  Granicus#   17-1128D Stars# 17-18208 

Purchasing Contact:  PID #  Amount:  250,000 

Department Human Svcs Project/Contract Mgr: Tim Burns 

Type of Contract (select both) Funding/Grant Agreement            Non-Purchasing Method of Review Granicus 

Limitation of Liability?  Indemnification Language?  If PE to PE, §768.28?  

JPA: Choose one Name of JPA:     Choose an item. 
 

Required Coverages Add’l Language / Exclusions Limits Justification 

Choose an item.    

Choose an item.    

Choose an item.    

Choose an item.    

Choose an item.    

Choose an item.    

Choose an item.    

Choose an item.    

Date/Time/Comments: 12/12 /17 Amendment to funding agreement for time only extension for City of Pinellas Park.  
The extension of time does not require a change in insurance requirements.  A copy of the original agreement and 
review is attached in Stars.  

NOTES:  
This Amendment provides a time-only extension of an agreement signed by the County Administrator on May 3, 2017.  
In accordance with the Board’s approval of BP projects, the original agreement provides $250,000.00 to support the 
WWAR, a setting for recreation, sports programming and activities with Military Veterans, their families and the 
general public in need of supportive and healing environment. The ranch and park are owned and maintained by the 
City of Pinellas Park.   
 
The City of Pinellas Park requests an extension of the agreement from December 31, 2017, to April 30, 2018.  There 
was a delay due to the closure of City offices during Hurricane Irma, followed by a project hold while critical needs 
employees worked on debris cleanup and road issues. 
 

Initial Reviewer:  
Rick Kahler 

Date 
12/12/2017 

Approved By:  
 

Date 
Click to enter date. 

Final Approval:  
Virginia E. Holscher, Director 

Date 
12/14/2017 

 


